

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.20779/10 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 804 OF 2010

SHAM NAMDEO HARISHCHANDRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday B.Dube, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the medical documents. Let that be done within eight weeks from today. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the State would also find out about the health condition of the petitioner.

List the petition after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master