

NITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.20779/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.804 OF 2010

SHAM NAMDEO HARISHCHANDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay A. Khaladkar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no ground to release the appellant on bail.
Crl.M.P. No.20779/2010 is dismissed. However, hearing of
the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER