

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 804 OF 2010

SHAM NAMDEO HARISHCHANDRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
For Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, learned counsel for the respondent-State resumed his arguments at 2.05 p.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Parmeshwar, learned counsel for the Appellant started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER